Campgrounds for tent trailers and recreational vehicles should be sited with 

consideration for access to the property. The campground should be designed to minimize the 

impact from adjacent major thoroughfares. 

Private Shooting Preserves.  An acreage of at least one hundred and sixty (160) acres and not 
exceeding one thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280) acres either privately owned or leased 
on which hatchery raised game is released for the purpose of hunting, for a fee, over an extended 
season. 

Private Wind Energy Conversion System (PWECS).  Any mechanism or device, not owned by 
a public or private utility company, designed for the purpose of converting wind energy into